Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2015-0006-HH/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 3
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH APRYL MILLER
TO PROVIDE COUNSELING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this ___ day of , 2016

by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafier referred to as “the County”, a New Mexico political
subdivision, and Apryl Miller, hereafter referred to as “the Contractor”.

WHEREAS, on September 4, 2014, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2015-0006-HH/MM for the Contractor’s provision of individual and/or family counseling
sessions for Teen Court referred clients; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 increased the Contractor’s compensation by $13,000.00,
Amendment No. 2 extended the term for one year to September 4, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) of the Agreements provides for a one

year term and reserves to the County the option to extend the term of the Agreement for a term not
to exceed two years; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 3 the County wishes to increase compensation by
$13,000.00 and amend Section 3 so the term can be extended beyond September 4, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:
. Article 2.A.2) is amended by inserting a subparagraph “b” to read:

b. By Amendment No. 3, the compensation payable to the Contractor is increased by

$13,000.00. The total amount payable to the Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed
$38,000.00 exclusive of NM grt.

2. Article 3. “EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM?"” is amended by deleting in its entirety and
inserting a subparagraph “B” is inserted to read as follows:

3. This Agreement shall, upon due execution by all parties, become effective as of the
date first written above and shall terminate 1 year later unless earlier terminated
pursuant to Section 5. Termination of this Agreement. The County reserves the

option to renew on the same terms and conditions for l-year terms not to exceed a
total of 4 years.

B. By Amendment No. 3, the term of this Agreement is extended for one
year. Such term shall commence on September 4, 2016 and shall
terminate September 4, 2017,

3. All other provisions of the Agreement No. 2015-0006-HH/MM not specifically amended or
modified by Amendment Nos. 1, 2 and this Amendment No. 3, shall remain in full force and effect.



Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2015-0006-HH/MM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written

above.
SANTA FE COUNTY:

Ll shsnene) C) gt
Kathdrine Miller {

Santa Fe County Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

M [ e
G

regory S. Shaffer
Santa Fe County Attorney

FINANCE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL:

A"e = Ay A.. C‘-'hi-t 4 oo 2,
Carole H. Jafamillo 4
Santa Fe County Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

: [R‘unyx W

(Signature)

Apryl Miller
{Print Name)

LCSW
(Print Title)

i3

0. 30 (6
Date
F-Zle~lG
Date
g:[z,‘, ZL,
Date
8/31/16
Date


Dell PC
Highlight


